EXHIBIT "E"

GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

By executing this Exhibit E, Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and the LEA to any other school district in Massachusetts, New Hampshire and Rhode Island ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer by providing a revised definition for LEA Issued Email Address below, signing below and emailing a signed copy of this Exhibit E to Flipgrid at FGExSub@microsoft.com. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Provider and Subscribing LEA agree that the DPA will apply to the Subscribing LEA as it does to the LEA executing the DPA. This General Offer shall not bind Provider to other terms or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. LEA Issued Email Address(es) for Subscribing LEA will be as follows: [firstname_lastname@psbma.org _______]. The Provider may unilaterally withdraw the General Offer and terminate this DPA between Provider and Subscribing LEA in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the Services; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the Subscribing LEA at the email address provided on the Exhibit E signature page below in the event of any withdrawal or termination.

FLIPGRID, INC.

BY: CD	Date: 08/26/2020
Printed Name: Dr. Charles Miller, Partner GM, Microsoft	Title/Position: Partner GM, Flipgrid, Microsoft

Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by permitting its own LEA Educators, as authorized agent of the Subscribing LEA, to agree to the Flipgrid Terms of Use and use the Services on its behalf, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA's individual information is contained below. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA.

BY: Mary Ellen Normen (Aug 27, 2020 15:15 E		Date: 8/27/2020
Printed Name: Mary Ellen Normer		Title/Position: Deputy Superintendent for Administration and Finance
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME	E: Public Schools of Brookline	
DESIGNATED REPRESEN	TATIVE OF LEA:	
Name	Scott Moore/Feng Yang	
Title	Director of Educational Technology and Libraries/Chief Information Officer 333 Washington Street, Brookline, MA 02445 617-713-5134/617-730-2003 Scott_moore@psbma.org/fyang@brooklinema.gov	
Address		
Telephone Number		
Email		
COUNTY OF LEA: NORFOLK		

Flipgrid_ExhibitETEC

Final Audit Report 2020-08-27

Created: 2020-08-27

By: Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAKKa85tlHLquyBh2bKhd1FbbH-w_LLBUz

"Flipgrid_ExhibitETEC" History

Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org) 2020-08-27 - 3:57:52 PM GMT- IP address: 100.1.115.187

- Document emailed to Mary Ellen Normen (maryellen_normen@psbma.org) for signature 2020-08-27 3:57:54 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Mary Ellen Normen (maryellen_normen@psbma.org) 2020-08-27 7:09:54 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.107
- Document e-signed by Mary Ellen Normen (maryellen_normen@psbma.org)

 Signature Date: 2020-08-27 7:15:31 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 209.6.162.131
- Signed document emailed to bob_thomas@psbma.org, Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org), scott_moore@psbma.org, and Mary Ellen Normen (maryellen_normen@psbma.org)
 2020-08-27 7:15:31 PM GMT